HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3090

By COMMITTEE ON BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND HEALTH CARE

April 10

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after the second semicolon delete the rest of the line and
2	line 3 and insert "and amending ORS 431A.175.".
3	In line 10, delete "or" and insert a comma.
4	On page 2, after line 42, insert:
5	"(5) Subsection (2)(h) of this section does not apply to a hookah lounge certified by the Oregon
6	Health Authority under ORS 433.847 (2)(c).
7	"(6) This section does not preempt a local government, as defined in ORS 174.116, from enacting
8	an ordinance, rule or resolution, or from taking other legislative action, that imposes requirements
9	or prohibitions on flavored tobacco products or flavored inhalant delivery system products that are
10	more stringent than the requirements or prohibitions set forth in subsection (2)(h) of this section.".
11	In line 44, delete "October 1, 2023" and insert "July 1, 2024".
12	On page 3, delete lines 5 through 7.
13	